
 

ACTION ITEM REPORT 
 

 

 

Item Title: 
Consideration and ACTION to approve Change Order No. 1 for the 
CDV23-0338 Street Improvement Project. 

 

Recommendation: 

 

When we were working on the plans for 9th Street reconstruction, the intersection at 9th Street and 
Palma Street was in good shape so we did not include it in the project.  Now as we are getting to work 
done, the intersection is showing problems.  It is an area that holds some water due to the area being 
flat so I would like that area to be done with concrete so it doesn’t ruin the asphalt.  We have done this 
is similar areas where there is not much slope.  It will take an additional $21,987.78 but will be worth it 
and cheaper to do it now than to come back later and fix it. 

 

I recommend approval. 


